Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this notice, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this notice.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1010)

SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This notice is supplemental to the notice of the annual general meeting (the "Notice") dated 15 May 2020 issued by PacRay International Holdings Limited (the "Company") to convene the annual general meeting (the "Annual General Meeting") of the Company at REF Financial Press Limited, 7/F., Nexxus Building, 77 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong on Monday, 22 June 2020 at 10:00 a.m.

Details of the proposed resolutions to be considered at the Annual General Meeting were stated in the Notice. Unless otherwise defined, terms defined herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the circular of the Company dated 15 May 2020. Apart from the amendments stated below, all the information contained in the Notice remains valid and effective.

Due to the matters as set out in the supplemental circular of the Company dated 12 June 2020 (the "Supplemental Circular"), this SUPPLEMENTAL NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Annual General Meeting will be held at REF Financial Press Limited, 7/F., Nexxus Building, 77 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong on Monday, 22 June 2020 at 10:00 a.m. for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing the following resolutions of the Company (with or without modifications), in addition to the resolutions set out in the Notice:

ORDINARY RESOLUTIONS

Ordinary business

7. "**THAT**:

- (a) the agreement entered into between the Company as purchaser and Ever Digital Limited as vendor on 14 February 2020 in relation to sale and purchase of 20.2% of the entire issue share capital in Red Power Developments Limited (the "Agreement"), a copy of which has been produced to the Meeting marked as "A" and initialled by the chairman of the Meeting for the purpose of identification and the transactions contemplated thereunder, be and are hereby approved, confirmed and ratified; and
- (b) any one director of the Company, or any two directors of the Company if the affixation of the common seal is necessary, be and is/are hereby authorised for and on behalf of the Company to sign and execute such documents and do all such acts and things which in their opinion may be necessary, desirable or expedient to carry out or give effect to the transactions

mentioned in paragraphs (a) above, including where appropriate, agreeing to any non-material amendments to the Agreement and any other agreements made in relation thereto to the extent permitted by the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and the applicable laws and in the interests of the Company and its shareholders."

By Order of the Board

PacRay International Holdings Limited

Yang Lin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 12 June 2020

Notes:

- A second form of proxy (the "Second Proxy Form") is enclosed with the Supplemental Circular. Please refer
 to the Supplemental Circular for special arrangements about completion and submission of the Second Proxy
 Form.
- 2. Please refer to the Notice for details of the other ordinary resolutions to be passed at the Annual General Meeting, closure of the register of members of the Company and eligibility for attending the Annual General Meeting, proxy and other relevant matters.

As at the date of this notice, the Board of the Company comprises seven Directors. The executive Directors are Mr. Yang Lin, Mr. Xu Beinan, Mr. Xu Yinsheng, Mr. Leung Pok Man and Ms. Lau Mei Ying; the non-executive Director is Mr. Zhou Danqing; and the independent non-executive Director is Dr. Zhang Shengdong.